

14 July 2022

Privatisation by way of merger by absorption

Disclosure of dealings in the shares of Xiamen International Port Co., Ltd

The Executive received the following disclosure of securities dealings pursuant to Rule 22 of the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers:

Party	Date	Purchase / Sale	Number of shares	Price per share	Resultant balance (including those of any person with whom	Percentage of class (including those of any person with whom
					there is an agreement	there is an agreement
					or understanding)	or understanding)
UBS AG	13 July 2022	Purchase	100,000	\$2.1400	80,158,068	8.1239%
		Purchase	66,000	\$2.1400	80,224,068	8.1305%
		Purchase	42,000	\$2.1400	80,266,068	8.1348%
		Purchase	30,000	\$2.1400	80,296,068	8.1378%
		Purchase	22,000	\$2.1400	80,318,068	8.1401%
		Purchase	10,000	\$2.1400	80,328,068	8.1411%
		Purchase	4,000	\$2.1400	80,332,068	8.1415%
		Purchase	4,000	\$2.1400	80,336,068	8.1419%
		Purchase	4,000	\$2.1400	80,340,068	8.1423%



Purchase	4,000	\$2.1400	80,344,068	8.1427%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,346,068	8.1429%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,348,068	8.1431%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,350,068	8.1433%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,352,068	8.1435%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,354,068	8.1437%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,356,068	8.1439%
Purchase	2,000	\$2.1400	80,358,068	8.1441%

End

Note:

UBS AG is a Class (6) associate of the Offeree company by virtue of its holdings of ordinary shares in the Offeree company.

Dealings were made for its own account.

UBS AG is ultimately owned by Chase Nominees Ltd, DTC (Cede & Co.), Nortrust Nominees Ltd.